### 503212435 03/10/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3259051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MHF LOGISTICAL SOLUTIONS, INC.	06/19/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PENGUIN LOGISTICS LLC
Street Address:	4500 BROOKTREE ROAD, SUITE 200
City:	WEXFORD
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15090

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5393117
Patent Number:	6079934
Patent Number:	6142727
Patent Number:	6155772
Application Number:	60922432
Application Number:	60099652
Application Number:	60841911
Application Number:	61099652

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-610-6100

**Email:** boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: CATLAN M. MCCURDY, HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

**Address Line 1:** 7930 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: BOX INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27553.28
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATLAN M. MCCURDY
SIGNATURE:	/Catlan M McCurdy/

503212435 PATENT REEL: 035129 FRAME: 0679

DATE SIGNED: 03/10/2015

Total Attachments: 3
source=MHF Logistical Solutions to Penguin Logistics US patent assignment#page1.tif

source=MHF Logistical Solutions to Penguin Logistics US patent assignment#page1.tif source=MHF Logistical Solutions to Penguin Logistics US patent assignment#page2.tif source=MHF Logistical Solutions to Penguin Logistics US patent assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035129 FRAME: 0680

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of this 19th day of June, 2009 ("Effective Date"), is from MHF Logistical Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") to Penguin Logistics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the inventions and United States patents and applications listed on Exhibit A (all of which shall be included in the term "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining such Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor is the owner of record of the Patents, and hereby sells, assigns and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and any patents, extensions, divisions, renewals and continuations that may issue therefrom in the United States or any other countries.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to record this Assignment or such further assignment documents as may be required with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the applicable foreign authorities with respect to the Patents.
- 3. Assignor will execute such additional documents (including but not limited to divisional, continuing and reissue applications) as may be necessary to secure, record or perfect the assignments to the Patents.

[Signature Page Follows]

(01016321) \\\NORTHVA - 027553/000010 - 446679 v2 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

MHF LOGISTICAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

By:	10.	6	Put	
Name:_	1/2	MAS C	- Postal	
Title:	Presi	Suil &	CEO	

My Commission Expires:

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **Patents**

TITLE	FILING DATE	ISSUE DATE	U.S. PATENT NO.
Method Of And Apparatus For Lifting A Vehicle Load	8/19/1993	2/28/1995	5,393,117
Lift-Liner Apparatus	11/14/1997	6/27/2000	6,079,934
Methods Relating to Lift-Liners	4/30/1999	11/07/2000	6,142,727
Lift-Liner Apparatus With Improved Weight-Carrying Capacity	10/21/1998	12/05/2000	6,155,772

# **Provisional Patents**

TITLE	FILING DATE	U.S. SERIAL NO.
Dewater Bag	2/3/2008	60/922,432
Remote Handling Bag Liner	12/15/2008	60/099,652
Harvest Bag	11/1/2007	60/841,911
Remote Handling Liner/Inner Packaging		61/099,652

{01016321}

PATENT REEL: 035129 FRAME: 0683

-3-

**RECORDED: 03/10/2015**